computer speakers or by phowe.

ol The handont links are in the chat and
| will be available after the webinar.

~_

WCIGOVV\C +O LEA’RN Swv]x @ Mou can Join the audio either via your

~ This webivar will begiv at the top of the
20 our. T you have any auestions before
or during the webinar, feel free to enter

vour questions in the Q&A panel in Zoowm.

@ Mou may also reach ont +o us at
M learnDallsynx.com with any questions.

T
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allsynx.

A CLOSE ENCOUNTER
WITH COMPANY REPORTING

| PRESENTED BY (@)




The primary purpose of this webinar series is to educate and
nform, and allsynx does vot guaravtee the accuracy or
sufficiency of the wformation provided. This webinar does ot
constitute professional advice, is vot legal interpretation, is
not an endorsement, and is not a statement of allsynx’s policies.
Further, the views, information, and opinions expressed by any
auests during this webinar are solely those of the dividuals
nvolved and do not necessarily represent those of allsynx.
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A 'FGW’RCVV\]VMGI"S\.. @ Questions

andounts & Recordings

@ TFeedback
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Amber OReilly Regan O'Hara
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Jll Webinar Objectives

&)

Recoanize the SUmImarize common Ruw different
relationship betweeu reporting fields, THEbenefitsHUB
different reports and reports for specific

common requests. data and

troubleshooting needs.
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www.thebenefitshultraining.com/the-learving-lab/
0 Home  Learning ~  AboutUs ~  Login/SignUp ~
(%é ,,(Zeamf?ag.-—

Search for answers or browse The Learning Lab.

Sy=stem Documentation | Professional Development

(e Technology |#+” Business = People
» System and Service Knowledge » Learning & Development > Empowering Others
> Process and Procedure Application > Planning & Organization » Strengthening Relationships
» Strategic Implementation > Creativity & Innovation > Enhancing Communication

Home Learning About Login Terms Privacy

Evy S 9 0 My Sessions
https://thebenefitshubtraining.com -




s Technology

~ System and Service Knowledge

» THEbenefitsHUE - Introduction and
General Navigation

> THEbenefitsHUB - EE Walkthrough,
Menu, & Tools

» THEbenefitsHUB - Administration
Dashboard

> THEbenefitsHUB - Emplovee
Administration

= THEbenefitsHUB - Company Reporting
| Quick Reports - General Navigation

| My Report History
Reporting Results
Reporting articles = ¢ s
Quick Reports Video

My Report History Video

Standard Reports - Reporting Fields

== = Standard Reports Best Practices
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Search for answers or browse The Learning Lab.

report

Report Descriptions
Standard Reports - Reporting Fields
Standard Reports Best Practices

Searching for

Standard Reports Video
?6 Po r+5 My Report History Video

Quick Reports Video

Emplovee Eligibility Report Video

Enrollment History Report Video

Standard Reports Video
All Search Results (26)

System Documentation | Professional Development




Reporting Fields
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Report Date Span [February |[1 w|[2022w ] to

Select Employee

Select Employees

Show Report For

Employee Login Status
Mew Hires Only

Select Grouping

Select Columns

Employee Columns

Include Transactions

[February w28 w ]|

2022 v |

All Divisions ..
Division 1
Division 2
Division 3

-

All

Limited
Principle

All Employee Categories -

Court Ordered Dependent Childiren)

Adams, John Q.
Aguilar, Pepe
Arthur, Chester

All Employees -

Biden, Joseph |, JR -

Terminated
Active
COBRA
Refired -

Available Groups

s

=

==

-

Awailable Columns

Selected Groups
Company Name .
Division Mame
Employee
Move Up
Maove Down
b
Selected Columns
Last Mame .
First Hame
Middle Iniial
Title Move Up
Move Down
-
Selected Columns

Govemment Viza Mo.
EEC Ethnic Code

EEOQ Job Category
Gender

Tobacco User
Residential Address (res

City (residential type)

idential type)

Street Address 2 (residential fype)

=

=

Employee Name
Social Security Mo
Employment Status
Date of Birth

Date of Employment
Gross Annual Salary
Mo. of Dependents

Home Phone

-

Move Up
Move Down



Report Date Span |February w|[1 |2[]22 Vl to

Report Date Span: ] 2022 w
Select the date span for the report. The report will show the list of -

employees as of the date of the report run. The date span criteria
works in conjunction with the other selection criteria you enter (for
example, to pull employee transactions or employment statuses).

https:/ [thebenefitshulotraiving.com/the-learning-lab/standard-reports-reportivg-ficlds/

Dhvision £

Division 3

Select Employee [A]l Employee Categories -~ !
Categories |4 Report Field Notes

Court Ordered Dependent Child{ren)

.. Report Date Select the date span for the report. The changes that were entered within the selected date span will be reported.
Limited Span
Principle
Select Choose which Divisions you want to run the report for.
Divisions
Select Choose which Categories you want to run the report for.

Employee
Categories

Select Choose which employees you want to run the report for. For example, you may want to run the report for all employees in the
Employees company. or for just one particular employee.
Select Benefit If you are including enrollment changes on the report. choose the Benefit Plan Types for which to pull the changes.

Plan Types

Select Plans If you are including enrollment changes on the report, choose the Benefit Plan Designs for which to pull the changes.

Select If you are including enrollment changes on the report, choose the Benefit Providers for which to pull the changes.

Froviders

Detail By You can choose whether to include all types of changes or only particular ones. Note that some changes {(such as payroll-related

changes) do not have a separate detail category listed and can only be seen when “All” is selected.

Employee Choose which current (as of the day the report is run) Employee Login Statuses to include on the report: Incomplete, Complete,
Login Status or All. Note that the determination is made by the current Employee Login Status as of the day the report is run, NOT by the
login status during the report date span.

Select Grouping is the way of organizing the report data on the page. You can select grouping choices by moving them from Available
Grouping Groups to Selected Groups. The order in which you organize the Selected Groups dictates how the report data will be displayed.
For example, if you selected Company Name — Division Name — Employee, the page will be organized like this: ABC Company -
© 2022 THEbenefitsHUB LLC, dba, allsyx. ple, if y pany ploy pag B pany

Accounting Division ---- Appleby, Judy - report data for this employee
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Pest Practices



Make sure the L B

Select Divisions 4] Divisions ..

date spav is s
ﬂllWﬂl\{s _FO |f /‘ _F(A“ Semcz:z;zﬁ gij:::;;:::ntcmd:mm ‘

Principle -
MOV, oo i
Adams, John Q.
Aguilar, Pepe
Arthur, Chester
Biden, Joseph |, JR -

Show Report For [A]] Siafuses .
Terminated
Active
COBRA
Retired -

Employes Login Satus
Mew Hires Only

Select Grouping Awailable Groups Selected Groups

- Company Name .
Division Mame
Employee

-

Select Columns Order Member Name Selected Columns

- Last Mame .
First Hame
Middle Initial

Title

-

Employee Columns Awailable Columns Selected Columns
Govemment Viza No. " Employee Name "
EEC Ethnic Code Social Security Mo
EEOQ Job Category Employment Status
Gender Date of Birth
Tobacco User - Date of Employment
Residential Address (residential type) = Gross Annual Salary
Street Address 2 (residential fype) Mo. of Dependents
City (residential type) hd Home Phone b

Include Transactions
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Employee Social Security No. Employment Status Date of Birth Date of Employment Gross Annual Salary Employee Login Status Plan Name Health Tier Member Mame Member Type

Adams, John 100-40-9764 COBRA 3/17/1974 7/1/2015 358,823.00 Complete Dental Plan Employee Adams, John Employee
Employee, Elaine 654-65-4654 Active 1/1/1980 1/1/2001 $40,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee & Spouse Employee, Elaine  Employee
Employee & Spouse Spouse, Sam Spouse
HUBster, Benny 123-56-7543 Active 1/1/1980 1/1/2001 $50,000.00 Incomplete Employee Life — HUBster, Benny Employee
Harrison, Benjamin 100-84-1581 Active 4/22/1966 2/18/2000 853,911.00 Complete Dental Plan Employee Harrison, Benjamin Employee
Reagan, Ronald 100-83-0296 Active 8/11/1966 3/1/2000 $64,779.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee & Spouse Reagan, Ronald Employee
Employee & Spouse Reagan, Nancy Spouse
Test, Amber 464-64-3213 Active 12/22/1983 1/1/2001 $40,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee Test, Amber Employee
Test, Brad 000-00-0009 Active 1/1/1975 5f11/2021 $40,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee Test, Brad Employee
Employee Life --- Test, Brad Employee
Test, Fake 000-00-0064 Active 1/1/1980 1/1/2001 $40,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee Test, Fake Employee
Employee & Spouse Test, Fake Employee
Employee & Spouse Test, Anna Spouse
Low Option PPO Employee Test, Fake Employee
Employee & Spouse Test, Fake Employee
Employee & Spouse Test, Anna Spouse
Test, Temp 000-00-0004 Active 1/1/1975 3/18/2021 340,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Family Test, Temp Employee
Family Test, SP Spouse
Family Test, CH1 Child
Test, Testing 1 000-00-0029 Active 1/1/1980 1/1/2001 $40,000.00 Incomplete Group Cancer - Base Option with ICU Rider Employee & Spouse Test, Testing 1 Employee
Employee & Spouse Test, Spouse Spouse
Family Test, Testing 1 Employee
Family Test, Spouse Spouse
Family Test, Sarah Child
Option 2 Family Test, Testing 1 Employee
Family Test, Spouse Spouse
Family Test, Sarah Child
Test, Testing 2 000-00-0044 Active 1/1/1980 1/1/2001 $40,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee & Spouse Test, Testing 2 Employee
Employee & Spouse Test, Spouse Ex-Spouse
Employee Test, Testing 2 Employee
Group Cancer - Base Option with ICU Rider Employee & Spouse Test, Testing 2 Employee
Employee & Spouse Test, Spouse Ex-Spouse
Employee Test, Testing 2 Employee
Option 1 Employee & Spouse Test, Testing 2 Employee
Employee & Spouse Test, Spouse Ex-Spouse
Emﬁloxee TestI Testinﬁ 2 Emﬁloxee
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Rum your report
for all statuses so
Jou can View
COBRA and FLWMA
employees v our
report.
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Report Date Span

Select Divisions

Select Employee

Categories

Select Employees

Show Report For

Employee Login Status
Mew Hires Only

Select Grouping

Select Columns

Employee Columns

Include Transactions

[February  w|[1 w][2022 v ]| to
[February  »|[28 ][ 2022 v |

All Divisions ..
Division 1
Division 2
Division 3

All Employee Categories "
All

Court Ordered Dependent Childiren)
Limited

Principle -

All Employees -
Adams, John Q.

Aguilar, Pepe

Arthur, Chester

Biden, Joseph |, JR -

All Statuses .
Terminated
Active
COBRA
Retired -
All e
Available Groups Selected Groups
N Company Name .
Division Mame
Employee
-
Order Member Mame Selected Columns
- Last Mame .

First Hame
Middle Initial
Title

-

Awailable Columns

Selected Columns

Govemment Viza Mo.

EEC Ethnic Code

EEOQ Job Category

Gender

Tobacco User

Residential Address (residential type)
Street Address 2 (residential fype)
City (residential type)

Employee Name "
Social Security Mo
Employment Status

Date of Birth

Date of Employment
Gross Annual Salary

Mo. of Dependents

Home Phone 7

Mo W




File Home Insert Draw

E‘D A Cut

Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help

i = . ' : 25, Wrap Text

(@ Copy ~

Undo Clipboard N Font

HH Mare Borders

Employee
Adams, John
Employee, Elaine

HUBster, Benny
Harrison, Benjamin

Reagan, Ronald

Test, Amber
Test, Brad

Test, Fake

J} Colors~ | S/ Filter

: Merge & Center ~

Format Painter

Alignment

Spelling  <¥ Format Painter b, Wrap Text

- | Social Security No.

100-40-5764 COBRA
654-65-4654 Active
123-56-7543 Active
100-84-1581 Active
100-83-0296 Active
464-64-3213 Active
000-00-0009 Active
000-00-0064 Active
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3/17/1974
1/1/1980

1/1/1980
4/22/1966
8/11/1966

12/22/1983
1/1/1975

1/1/1980

MNumber

i

Conditional
Farmatting ~

7/1/2015
1/1/2001

1/1/2001
2/18/2000
3/1/2000

1/1/2001
5/11/2021

1/1/2001

Bad :E] E @

Format as
Table ~

$58,823.00 Complete
$40,000.00 Incomplete

$50,000.00 Incomplete
$53,911.00 Complete
$64,779.00 Incomplete

$40,000.00 Incomplete
$40,000.00 Incomplete

$40,000.00 Incomplete

Neutral

- | Employment Status | ~ | Date of Birl ~ | Date of Employmel * | Gross Annual Sala| * |Employee Login Staty ~ | Plan Name

Dental Plan
Dental Plan

Employee Life
Dental Plan
Dental Plan

Dental Plan
Dental Plan
Employee Life
Dental Plan

Low Option PPO

Insert Delete

AutoSum

- |Health Tier
Employee
Employee & Spouse
Employee & Spouse
Employee
Employee & Spouse
Employee & Spouse
Employee
Employee
Employee
Employee & Spouse
Employee & Spouse
Employee
Employee & Spouse
Employee & Spouse

2 Comments

Analyze
Data

Analysis Sensitivity

- | Member Name |~
Adams, John
Employee, Elaine
Spouse, Sam
HUBster, Benny
Harrison, Benjamin
Reagan, Ronald
Reagan, Nancy
Test, Amber
Test, Brad
Test, Brad
Test, Fake
Test, Fake
Test, Anna
Test, Fake
Test, Fake
Test, Anna

¥ Share

Member Tyg =
Employee
Employee
Spouse

Employee
Employee
Employee
Spouse

Employee
Employee
Employee
Employee
Employee
Spouse

Employee
Employee
Spouse
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Report Date Span

Select Divisions

Select Employee

Categories

Select Employees

Show Report For

Employee Login Status
Mew Hires Only

Select Grouping

Select Columns

Employee Columns

Include Transactions

[February  w|[1 w][2022 v ]| to
[February  »|[28 ][ 2022 v |

All Divisions ..
Division 1
Division 2
Division 3

All Employee Categories "
All

Court Ordered Dependent Childiren)
Limited

Principle -

All Employees -
Adams, John Q.

Aguilar, Pepe

Arthur, Chester

Biden, Joseph |, JR -

All Statuses .

Terminated

Active

COBRA

Retired -

Available Groups Selected Groups
N Company Name .

Division Mame
Employee

-

EEC Ethnic Code

EEOQ Job Category

Gender

Tobacco User

Residential Address (residential type)
Street Address 2 (residential fype)
City (residential type)

Order Member Mame Selected Columns
- Last Mame .
First Hame
Middle Initial
Title
w
Available Columns Selected Columns
Govemment Viza No. " Employee Name

Social Security Mo

Employment Status
Date of Birth

Date of Employment
Gross Annual Salary

Mo. of Dependents

7 Home Phone

Always make sure
Company Name
displays in the
Selected Gronps...
And is listed firstl



Adams, lohn
Social Security No.

100-40-9764

Adams, lohn Total:l returned plan
Employee, Elaine
Social Security No.

654-65-4654

Employee, Elaine Total:1 returned plan
HUBster, Benny
Social Security No.

123-56-7543

HUBster, Benny Total:l returned plan
Harrison, Benjamin
Social Security No.

100-84-1581

Harrisan, Benjamin Total:1 returned plan

Reagan, Ronald
Social Security No.

100-83-0296

Reagan, Ronald Total:1 returned plan
Test, Amber
Social Security No.

Employment Status

COBRA

Employment Status

Active

Employment Status

Active

Employment Status

Active

Employment Status

Active

Employment Status

Date of Birth Date of Employment Gross Annual Salary Employee Login Status Plan Name

3/17/1574 7/1/2015 %58,823.00 Complete Dental Plan

Date of Birth Date of Employment Gross Annual Salary Employee Login Status Plan Name

1/1/1980 1/1/2001 $40,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan

Date of Birth Date of Employment Gross Annual Salary Employee Login Status Plan Name

1/1/1880 1/1/2001 550,000.00 Incomplete Employee Life

Date of Birth Date of Employment Gross Annual Salary Employee Login Status Plan Name

4/22/1966 2/18/2000 $53,911.00 Complete Dental Plan

Date of Birth Date of Employment Gross Annual Salary Employee Login Status Plan Name

Bf11/1866 3/1/2000 $64,779.00 Incomplete Dental Plan

Date of Birth Date of Employment Gross Annual Salary Employee Login Status Plan Name

Health Tier

Employee

Health Tier

Employee & Spouse
Employes & Spouse

Health Tier

Health Tier

Employee

Health Tier

Employee & Spouse
Employee & Spouse

Health Tier

Member Name

Adams, lohn

Member Name

Employee, Elaine
Spouse, Sam

Member Name

HUBster, Benny

Member Name

Harrison, Benjamin Employee

Member Name

Reagan, Ronald
Reagan, Nancy

Member Name

Member Type Member DOB Member 55N Member Gender Effective Date Termination Date

Employes 3/17/1974 100-40-9764 M 2/1/2022 12/31/2022

Member Type Member DOB Member 55N Member Gender Effective Date Termination Date

Employee 1/1/1980 B54-65-4654 F 9/1/2021 8/31/2022

Spouse 1/1/1! --- M 9/1/2021 8/31/2022

Member Type Member DOB Member 55N Member Gender Effective Date Termination Date

Employes 1/1/1880 123-56-7543 M 1/1/2022 12/31/2022

Member Type Member DOB Member 55N Member Gender Effective Date Termination Date

4/22/1966 100-B4-1581 M 10/13/2021 8/31/2022

Member Type Member DOB Member 55N Member Gender Effective Date Termination Date

Employes 8/11/1966 100-83-0286 M
Spouse 1/17/1958 200-40-3085 F

10/13/2021 8/31/2022
10/13/2021 8/31/2022

Member Type Member DOB Member SSN Member Gender Effective Date Termination Date
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Division Name Employee Social Security No. Employment Status Date of Birth Date of Employment Gross Annual Salary Employee Login Status Plan Name Health Tier Member Name Member Type Member DOBE Member 55N

Division 1 tdams, John 100-40-8764 COBRA 31771974 7/1/2015 558,823.00 Complete Dental Plan Employee Adams, lohn Employee 31771974 100-40-9764
Employee, Elaine 654-65-4654 Active 1/1/1980 1/1/2001 540,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee & Spouse Employee, Elaine  Employee 1/1/1980 654-65-4654
Employee & Spouse Spouse, Sam Spouse 1/1/1 ---
HUBster, Benny 123-56-7543 Active 1/1/1980 1/1/2001 $50,000.00 Incomplete Employee Life --- HUBster, Benny Employee 1/1/1980 123-56-7543
Test, Amber 464-64-3213 Active 12/22/1983 1/1/2001 540,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee Test, Amber Employee 12/22/1983 4p4-64-3213
Test, Brad 000-00-0009 Active 1/1/1975 5/11/2021 $40,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee Test, Brad Employse 1/1/1975 000-00-0009
Employee Life --- Test, Brad Employee 1/1/1975 000-00-0009
Test, Fake 000-00-0064 Active 1/1/1980 1/1/2001 $40,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee Test, Fake Employes 1/1/1980 0ODO-00-0064
Low Option PPO Employee Test, Fake Employes 1/1/1980 0ODO-00-D064
Test, Temp 000-00-0004 Active 1/1/1475 3/18/2021 540,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Family Test, Temp Employes 1/1/1475 0D0-00-0004
Family Test, 5P Spouse 1/1/1475 0D0-00-0006
Family Test, CH1 Child 1/1/2011 000-D0-0007
Test, Testing 1 000-00-0029 Active 1/1/1980 1/1/2001 540,000.00 Incomplete Group Cancer - Base Option with ICU Rider Employee & Spouse Test, Testing 1 Employee 1/1/1980 000-00-0029
Employee & Spouse Test, Spouse Spouse 1/1/1980 ---
Trainer, Anna 111-55-9999 Active 1/7/1982 2/14/2022 5$80,000.00 Complete Basic Life --- Trainer, Anna Employee 1/7/1982 111-55-993%
Dental Plan Employee & 1 Child Trainer, Anna Employse 1/7/1982 111-55-993%
Employee & 1 Child Trainer, Teri Child 3/2/2001 444-22-3333
Employee & 1 Child Trainer, Keri Child 2/28f2022 - - -
Employee Life --- Trainer, Anna Employes 1/7/1982 111-55-955%
Option 1 Employee & 2+ Children Trainer, Anna Employee 1/7/1882 111-55-9999
Employee & 2+ Children Trainer, Teri Child 3/2/2001 444-72-3333
Employee & 2+ Children Trainer, Keri Child 2/28/2022 ---
Spouse Life --- Trainer, lerry Ex-Spouse 11/3/1980 222-77-6666
Division 2 Harrison, Benjamin 100-84-1581 Active 4/22/1966 2/18/2000 $53,911.00 Complete Dental Plan Employee Harrison, Benjamin Employee 4/22/1966 100-84-1581
Test, Testing 2 000-00-0044 Active 1/1/1980 1/1/2001 540,000.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee & Spouse Test, Testing 2 Employee 1/1/1980 000-00-0044
Employee & Spouse Test, Spouse Ex-Spouse 1/1/1 -
Employee Test, Testing 2 Employee 1/1/1980 000-00-0044
Group Cancer - Base Option with ICU Rider Employee & Spouse Test, Testing 2 Employee 1/1f1980 ODO-00-0044
Employee & Spouse Test, Spouse Ex-Spouse 1/1f1 .-
Employee Test, Testing 2 Employes 1/1/1980 ODO0-00-0044
Option 1 Employee & Spouse Test, Testing 2 Employee 1/1/1980 ODO0-00-0044
Employee & Spouse Test, Spouse Ex-Spouse 1/1/1 ---
Employee Test, Testing 2 Employee 1/1/1980 000-00-0044
Division 3 Reagan, Ronald 100-83-02%6 Active 8/11/1966 3/1/2000 564,779.00 Incomplete Dental Plan Employee & Spouse Reagan, Ronald Employee 8/11/1966 100-83-0296
Employee & Spouse Reagan, Nancy Spouse 1/17/1958 200-40-4085
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Report Date Span [February |[1 w|[2022w ] to
[February  »|[28 ][ 2022 v |
Select Divisions [A] Divisions .
Division 1
Division 2
Division 3

Select Employes (41| Employee Calegories -
Categories |5

Court Ordered Dependent Childiren)

Limited

Principle -

Select Employees |4 Employees N

Adams, John Q.

Aguilar, Pepe

Arthur, Chester

Biden, Joseph |, JR -

Show Report For [A]] Siafuses .
Terminated
Active
COBRA
Retired -

Employes Login Satus
Mew Hires Only

Select Grouping Awailable Groups Selected Groups

- Company Name .
Division Mame
Employee

-

Select Columns Order Member MName Selected Columns
=] Last Mame .
First Hame
Middle Initial
Title
il -
- Suagestion: Arranae
Employee Columns  Available Columns Selected Columns @ @ O V] \ V] @
Govemment Viza No. " Employee Name "
EEC Ethnic Code Social Security Mo
EED Job Category Employment Status \/{ O (/l }/‘ S 6 [ 60—{’6
Gender Date of Birth
Tobacco User Date of Employment
Residential Address (residential type) Gross Annual Salary

Stroct pdross 2 (esdentalbpe) | (<< |to ofDopenceris Columns +o minimize
Include Tramsactions .
edits.
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Employee Columns Available Columns

Selected Columns

T T Ty TS O e

Status Change Motes
Date COBRA Notification Mailed
Pay Contributions on Last Pay Date
System Access Expiration Date
Date of Termination
Employee Login Disabled
Last Page Accessed

| act Pane Arrocged Banofit

“ Employee Name a
Social Security No.
Employment Status

Reason for Status Change
Previously Enrolled
Date of Birth

Date of Employment
Gross Annual Salary

| Move Up |

| Mowve Down |

Employee Columns Available Columns
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L

Status Change Motes
Date COBRA Notification Mailed
Pay Confributions on Last Pay Date
System Access Expiration Date
Date of Termination
Employee Login Disabled
Last Page Accessed

| act Pans Arcoccad Ranafit

=

=

Selected Columns

Employment Status
Reason for Status Change
Previously Enrolled
Date of Birth

Date of Employment
Gross Annual Salary
Home Phone
Employee Login Status

FY

| Move Up

| Mowve Down




Training - BrightPassage
Emploves

Adams, John G
Emplovee, Elzine
HUEster, Berny
Harrisan, Benjamin

Reagan, Ronald

Test, Amber
Test, Brad

Test,Fake

Test, Temp

Test, Testing 1

Test, Testing 2

Trainer, &nna

Social Security Me Employment Statuz Reason for Status Chane Previously Enralled  Date of Birth Date of Emplovment Gross Annual Salar Home Phone Emplages Login Stat Plan Mame

100-40-3754
G54-65-4654

123-56-7543
100-54-1581
100-583-0236

46d-64-3213
Q00-00-0003

000-00-0064

Q00-00-0004

000-00-00z3

000-00-0044

1M1-55-3333

COBRA
Active

Active
Active

Active

Active
Active

Bctive

Active

Active

Bctive

Active

Termination
Select Reason

Select Reason

Select Reason

Select Reaszon
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|- Mot Applicable -] 3171374
|- Mot Applicable -| 111350
|- Mat Applicable -| 1WA3s0
|Sick Leave Bankl 42211366
|Sick Leave Banlk| 8111366

|-Mat Applicable -|  12/221353

|- Mot Applicable -| W137s
|- Mat Applicable -| 1113E0
|- Mot Applicable -| W137s
|- Mat Applicable -| 1WA3s0
|- Mot Applicable -| 1113950
|- Mot Applicable -| NT3E2

THzms
2o

nrzom
Z2Mat2000
3htz000

nrzom
SE0E

Mr2om

a0

nrzom

200

22022

$58,823.00
$40,000.00

$50,000.00
#93.91.00
#6d,773.00

$40,000.00
$40,000.00

#4.0,000.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

#40,000.00

#30,000.00

I72-851-22! Complete
--- Incomplete

--- Incomplete
I72-851-22! Complete
I72-881-22 Incomplete

--- Incomplete
--- Incomplete

--- Incomplete

--- Incomplete

--- Incomplete

--- Incomplete

573-333-55 Complete

Dental Plan
Dental Plan

Employes Life
Dental Plan
Dental Plan
Dental Plan
Dental Plan
Emplovee Life
Oental Plan

Lew Option PPO
Dental Plan

Group Cancer - Base Option with ICU Rid:

Dental Plan

Group Cancer - Base Option with ICU Ride

Opticn 1

Basic Life
Dental Plan

Emploves Life
Opticn 1

Spouse Life

Health Tier

Emplayes
Employes & Spouse
Emploves & Spouse
Employes
Employes & Spouse
Emploves & Spouse
Employes
Employes
Employes
Employes

Family

F amily

F amily

Emploves & Spouse
Employes & Spouse
Emplovee & Spouse
Emploves & Spouse
Employes
Employes & Spouse
Emplovee & Spouse
Employee
Emploves & Spouse
Employes & Spouse
Employee
Employes & 1Child
Employes & 1Child
Employee & 1Child

Member Name

Adams, John G
Emploves, Elaine
Spouse, Sam
HUEster, Berny
Harrisan, Benjamin
Reagan, Ronald
Reagan, Mancy
Test, Amber
Test, Brad
Test, Brad
Test, Fake
Test. Fake
Test, Temp
Test, 5F

Test, CH1

Test, Testing 1
Test, Spouse
Test, Testing 2
Test, Spouse
Test, Testing 2
Test, Testing 2
Test, Spouse
Te=t, Testing 2
Test, Testing 2
Test, Spouse
Test, Testing 2
Trainer, &nna
Trainer. Arna
Trainer, Teri
Trainer, Keri
Trainer, &nna

Employes & 2+ Children Trainer,
Emplovees & 2+ Children Trainer,
Employee & 2+ Children Trainer,
derry

--- Trainer

Arna
Teri
Keri

Member Tupe Member DOE |

Emplayes
Emploves
Spouse
Employes
Employes
Emploves
Spouse
Employes
Employes
Emploves
Emploves
Employes
Employes
Spouse
Child
Employes
Spause
Emploves
Ex-Spouse
Employes
Employes
Ex-Spouse
Emploves
Employes
Ex-Spouse
Emploves
Emploves
Employes
Child

Child
Emploves
Employes
Child

Child
Ex-Spouse

33T
1M330
330
M0
HEZIGE
SMTM36E
MWTPN358 |
T2022N385
MM3Ts
1375
M350
Mn3E0
MM3Ts
1375
W20 |
Mn3E0
s
11380
330
Mn3E0
M350
M350
1M330
Mn3E0
s
11380
WTN38E2 -
wrH3gz
Jefzo0t
212812022 -
WTN38E2 -
wrH3gz
Jefzo0t
212812022 -
131380 |



Select Columns

Select Plan Details
Select Health Tier Label
Member Types

Enrollment Columns

Employee Columns

PDF Page Type
Archival Type
Display Report Cover
Report Debugging

Display Subtotals

Select

Order Member Mame

-

-

Selected Columns
Last Name -
First Name
Middle Initial
Title

|Enrollments Only hd

[Health Tier Label v

All Member Types -
Employees

Spouses

Children

Enrollment Columns

Employee SSN

New Hire

Plan Option

Buy Up

COBRA Premium

Elected Coverage

Elected Employer Premium
Elected Employ=e Premium

M W

Available Columns

Selected Columns

Government Visa No.
EEQ Ethnic Code
EEO Job Category
Gendar

Tobacco User

City (residential type)

Residential Address (residential type)
Street Address 2 (residential type)

Yes, but only if there is more than one item w

Yes

Yes, but only if there is more than ons item
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Health Tier
Mamber Name
Member Type
Member DOB
Member SSN
Member Gender
Effective Date
Termination Date

Selected Columns

Employee Name
Social Security No.
Employment Status
Date of Birth

Date of Employment
Gross Annual Salary
No. of Dependents
Home Phone

Y

Suggestion: Chavge
Display Sultotals to
No.



Training - BrightPassage

Emploves Social Security Me Emplovment Status Date of Birth Date of Employment Gross Annual Salar Employes Login Statu Plan Mame Health Tier Member Name Member Tupe Member DOE Member S5M Member Gender Effective Date Termination Date Enrollment Date Date Terminatec Approved Coverage
Adams, John 100-40-3764 COBRA 3MTHST THz01S $58.523.00 Complete Derital Plan Employes Adams, John Employes 3MTST 100-40-376 M 21tz0zz T2t3tznzz Wzdfz0z2 --- $0.00
Dental Plan Subtotal: $0.00
Adams, Jahn Subtatal 1 returned plan $0.00
Employee, Elaine ESd-E5-4654 Active 350 rzom $40,000.00 Incomplete Dertal Plan Employes & Spouze Emploves, Elaine  Emplovss 1380 654-65-465 F 201 SENZ022 H2S2021 --- $0.00
Employes & Spouse  Spouse, Sam Spouse H3E0 --- M 2021 Sianzozz 252021 --- $0.00
Dertal Plan Subtatal: $0.00
Employes, Elaine Subtatal 1 returned plan $0.00
HUEster, Benny 123-56-7543 Active 3s0 12001 $50,000.00 Incomplate Emplayes Life --- HUEster, Berry  Emplayee 1111330 123-56-754: M Mzozz T2r3nznzz 3202z --- $0.00
Employee Life Subtotal: $0.00
HUEster, Benny Subtatal: 1 returned plan $0.00
Harrizan, Benjamin 100-g4-181 Active 4221366 212000 $53,91.00 Complete Dental Plan Employee Harrizan, Benjamin Employee H221366 100-34-1281 M 103r2021 gralz0zz R0zt --- $0.00
Derital Plan Subtotal: $0.00
Harrison, Benjamin Subtatal:1returned plan $0.00
Reagan, Ronald 00-83-0236 Active SMMSEE6 Fizo00 $64,773.00 Incomplete Diertal Plan Employes & Spouse  Feagan.Ronald  Emploves G366 100-833-023 M 0132021 Gislznzz forsi2021 --- $0.00
Employee & Spouse  Reagan.Mancy  Spouse 71355 200-40-408 F 10132021 gtatzoze 0132021 --- $0.00
Derital Plan Subtotal: $0.00
Reagan, Ronald Subtotal: 1returmed plan $0.00
Teszt, Amber 464-64-3213 Active 121221383 2001 $40.000.00 Incomplete Derital Plan Employes Tezt, Amber Employes 1212213535 464-64-321F Jhrz0z1 gtatizozz eaiz0z --- $0.00
Dental Plan Subtotal: $0.00
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Employes

Odams, John
Employee, Elsine

Dental Plan Subtatal:

Employee, Elaine Subtaotal: 1returned plan
HUEster, Bernny

Harrizan, Benjamin

Reagan, Ronald

Dental Plan Subtotal:

Reagan, Ronald Subtatal 1returned plan
Test, Amber
Test, Brad

Test, Brad Subtatal: 2 returned plans
Test,Fake

Test, Fake Subtatal 2 returned plans
Test, Temp

Dental Plan Subtotal:

Test, Temp Subtotal:1returned plan
Test, Testing 1

Group Cancer - Base Option with ICU Rider Subtotal:

Test, Testing 1 Subtatal: 1 returned plan
Test, Testing 2

Social Security Me Emplayment Status Date of Birth Date of Employment Gross Annual Salar Emplaves Login Statu Plan Mame

100-40-5764
G54-55-4654

123-56-7543
00-54-1551
00-53-0236

46d4-6d-3213
000-00-0003

n00-00-00&4

000-00-0004

O00-00-0023

000-00-0044

COBRA
Active

Active
Active
Active

Active
Hctive

Active

Active

Active

Active

3NTNaTd
3E0

M350
221366
SM3E6

121221383
MAETS

A3a0

MAETS

A3a0

M350

2ms
zom

Hizom
2Meiz000
3Miz000

Hizom
STHz021

zom

JMEE021

zom

Hizom
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$558,823.00
#40,000.00

#50.000.00
#53.91.00
$64,773.00

$40.000.00
$40.000.00

$40,000.00

$40.000.00

$40,000.00

$40.000.00

Complete
Incomplete

Incomplete
Complete
Incomplate

Incomplete
Incomplete

Incomplate

Incomplete

Incomplate

Incomplete

Dertal Plan
Dental Plan

Emploves Life
Dlental Plan
Dertal Plan

Derral Plan
Denral Plan
Employes Life

Dertal Plan
Low Option PPO

Derral Plan

Group Cancer - Base Option with ICU Rid:

Derral Plan

Health Tier

Employee
Employee & Spouse
Employee & Spouse

Employee
Employee & Spouse
Employee & Spouse

Employes
Employee

Employee
Employes

Family
Family
Family

Employee & Spouse
Employee & Spouse

Employee & Spouse
Employee & Spouse
Employee

Mamber Mame

Odams, John

Employee, Elaine

Spouse, Sam

HUEster, Bernny
Harrizan, Benjamin
Reagan, Ronald
Reagan, Nancy

Test, Amber
Test, Brad
Test, Brad

Test, Fake
Test, Fake

Test, Temp
Test, 5P
Test, CH1

Test, Testing 1
Test, Spouse

Test, Testing 2
Test, Spouse
Test, Testing 2

Member Type Member DOE Member S5M Mamber Gender Effective Date Termination Date Enrallment Date Date Terminatec Approved Coverag:

Employee
Employee
Spouse

Employes
Emploves
Employes
Spouse

Employes
Employee
Employee

Employes
Employes

Employes
Spouse
Child

Employes
Spouse

Employes
Ex-Spouse
Employee

3TFNETE 100-40-976: M
W3E0 654-65-465 F
350 --- M

M350 123-56-754: M
2211966 100-84-1581M
SITIM366 100-83-0231 M
THE5E 200-40-405 F

120221363 464-64-5321 F
1111375 000-00-000 M
111375 000-00-000 M

111350 000-00-008 F
11350 000-00-006 F

111375 000-00-000 M
11975 000-00-000 F
2011 000-00-000 F

1350 000-00-002 F
1350 --- M

111350 000-00-004 F
aE0 -- - M
1111380 000-00-004 F

21202z
bl cdn g |
anfzoz

Miz0zz
032021
101312021
10152021

Azn
2ozt
atwznzz

znzz
Metzz

Az0
az0
aznz1

znzz
Metzz

Miz0zz
Mizozz
alziz0z2

120z
rENenzz
giatznzz

12iaznzz
alavz0zz
al3wz0zz
alatz0zz

alatz0zz
alavz0zz
12i3ne022

3ENz0z2
3ttznzz

alaz0zz
alavz0zz
al3wz0zz

3ENz0z2
3ttznzz

Sitz0zz
aienzz
12i3ne022

Hed2022 - -- $0.00
HZINZ021 - -~ $0.00
H2I2021 --- #0.00
#0.00

$0.00

Jtee0ze --- #0.00
032021 - - - $0.00
01302021 - - - $0.00
0152021 - - - #0.00
$0.00

$0.00

H2IZ021 --- #0.00
oMN2021 - - - $0.00
212812022 --- $2:30,000.00
$250,000.00

atziznzz Sziz0zz $0.00
atelznze Stz #0.00
$0.00

G20zt --- #0.00
aiei2021 - - - $0.00
&MEi2021 - - - $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

2lzalz0z2 shenzz $0.00
2zalzizz Siteozz #0.00
$0.00

$0.00

2zalzizz Siteozz #0.00
2lzalzizz aivenzz $0.00
anznzz --- $0.00



Other Reporting Tips
& Scenarios



Vour report 1S rvvl

S startivug v one
uld yosn havdle this situation?



TRAINING - BRIGHTPASSAGE CLOSE

MY REPORTS
FILTER 1-25 26-530 51-75 NEXT
Report Status Queue Date Ran Ran By File Type

Plan Enrcliment Pending Processing 3/10/2022 3:01 PM Amber O'Reilly

Plan Enrcliment Pending MNext Up 3/10/2022 3:01 PM Amber O'Reilly

Plan Enrollment Pending 3rd 3/10/2022 3:01 PM Amber O'Reilly

Plan Enrcliment Completed 3/10/2022 2:27 PM Amber OReilly
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You are completing an andit and need +o find
all the changes that occurred last week.
How would you handle this situation?
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S

Company Company
Reporting Communication
Quick Reports

Standard Reports

Add/Change/Term «¢
Beneficiaries

Benefit Renewal Opportunities
Billing Report History

Carrier Billing

COBRA Employee Status
Consclidated Billing
Dependent Census

Dependent Enrollment
Employee Census

Employee COB

Employee Eligibility
Employee Journal
Employee Spending Credits
Import Validation

Imputed Income (Table 1)
Payroll Deduction

Payroll Deduction Changes
Plan Comparison

Plan Enrcliment

Plan Summary

Reviews

System Utilization

My Report History




Employee

HUBster, Benny

Test, Fake

Date of
Social Security No. Employment Status Birth

123-56-7543 Active 1/1/1980

000-00-0064 Active 1/1/1980

1/1/2001

1/1/2001

Gross Annual

Date of Employment Salary

$50,000.00

540,000.00

Actions

E-mail Notification Message Sent

HUBster, Benny - Employee Plan Enrollment Information edited
by system administrator "zcheek" at IP 47.214.18 54

Test, Fake - Journal Record Added by system administrator
"zcheek" at IP 47.214.18.54

E-mail Notification Message Sent

Test, Fake - Employee Plan Enrcliment Information edited by
system administrator "zcheek" at IP 47.214 18 54
E-mail Notification Message Sent

Test, Fake - Employee Flan Enreliment Information edited by
system administrator "zcheek" at IP 47.214.18.54

E-mail Motification Message Sent

Test, Fake - Employee Plan Enroliment Information edited by
system administrator "zcheek" at IP 47.214.18.54

E-mail Notification Message Sent

Test, Fake - Employee Plan Enreliment Information edited by
system administrator "hkhan" at IP 70.113.149.247
E-mail Notification Message Sent

Test, Fake - Employee Plan Enroliment Information edited by
system administrator "hkhan" at IP 70.113.149 247

Detail

By the System Administrator

HUBster, Benny - Employee Life [Employee Life] [3800799] coverage provided by
Global Insurance was addedCoverage added through qualifying event Marriage
with new coverage effective beginning 1/1/2022Policy No. -HUBster, Benny
[Employee) coverage sddedEmployee Cost = 50.00 (per month)Employer Cost =
50.00 (per month)Unapproved Coverage = 5350,000.00Employee Cost for
Unapproved Coverage = 570.00 (per month)The elected coverage of $350,000.00 is
greater than the maximum guaranteed issue/approved coverage of $0.00
lournal record 03/02/2022 @ 05:04:48 was added.

By the System Administrator

Test, Fake - Vision [Low Option PPO] [3B00B26] coverage provided by American
Health Plans was changedCoverage changed through qualifying event Marriage
with new coverage effective beginning 4/1/2022Policy No. VTest, Fake (Employee)
coverage confirmedTest, Anna (Spouse) coverage addedEmployee Cost was
changed from $145.00 to 5475 00Employer Cost was changed from 5250.00 to
5250.00

By the System Administrator

Test, Fake - Dental [Dental Plan] [3394123] coverage provided by Nexus Health
was changedCoverage changed through qualifying event Marriage with new
coverage effective beginning 4/1/2022Policy No. 123456Test, Fake (Employee)
coverage confirmedTest, Anna [Spouse) coverage addedEmployee Cost was
changed from 57.00 to 517.00Employer Cost was changed from 55.00 to 55.00

By the System Administrator

Test, Fake - "Is your spouse currently age 65 or older? No was added

By the System Administrator

Test, Fake - Dental [Dental Plan] [3394123] coverage provided by Mexus Health
was addedCoverage added through qualifying event *Broker Only Correction with
new coverage effective beginning 1/1/2022Policy No. 123456Test, Fake
[Employee) coverage addedEmployee Cost = 57.00 (per month)Employer Cost =
55.00 [per month)

By the System Administrator

Test, Fake - Vision [Low Option PPO] [3B008.26] coverage provided by American
Health Plans was addedCoverage added through qualifying event *Broker Only
Correction with new coverage effective beginning 1/1/2022Policy No. WTest, Fake
[Employee) coverage addedEmployee Cost = $145.00 (per month)Employer Cost =
5250.00 (per month)

Date of
Action

3/2/2022

3/2/2022

3/2/2022
3/2/2022

3/2/2022
3/2/2022

3/2/2022
3/2/2022

3/2/2022
3/2/2022

3/2/2022
3/2/2022

3/2/2022

© 2022 THEbenefitsHUB LLC, dba, allsywx.



You veed to review payroll deductions
beforg payroll runs. How would you aather
this/information?



S

Company Company
Reporting Communication
Quick Reports
Standard Reports
Add/Change/Term

Beneficiaries

Benefit Renewal Opportunities
Billing Report History

Carrier Billing

COBRA Employee Status
Consolidated Billing
Dependent Census

Dependent Enrollment
Employee Census

Employee COB

Employee Eligibility

Employee Journal

Employee Spending Credits
Import Validation

Imputed Income (Table 1)
Payroll Deduction «§
Payroll Deduction Changes
Plan Comparison

Plan Enrollment

Plan Summary

Reviews

System Utilization

My Report History
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Payroll Deduction Report

Report Date Span

Select Divisions

Select Employee

Categories

Select Employees

Detail By

[March w1 w][2022v] to

[March w31 w][2022 v

All Divisions .
Division 1
Division 2
Division 3

All

Limited
Frinciple

All Employee Categories

Court Ordered Dependent Children)

All Employees
Adams, John Q.
Aguilar, Pepe
Arthur, Chester

Biden, Joseph , JR

-

Employee w

Querying By [Both Pre-tax and Posi-tax v |

New Hires Only
Show Report For

Employee Login Status
Show Credits

Select Columns Order Member Name

Changes Only

Display Report Cover

All Statuses .
Terminated
Active

e

Mo

Any

Effective Date
Enroliment Date

Vesv]

=

==

Selected Columns

Last Name
First Mame
Middle Initial
Title

Fs

Move Up
Move Down




]Emplcwee E|SSN Epaymll File NumbE Basic Li|E| Child{ren) LiE Long Term DisabiliEADE Employee LiESpDuse Li|E| Medidﬂ DentE‘u’isioE EancETc}tal Payroll Deducti

Adams, John 100-40-9764 10101 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00  50.00 510.00 50.00 50.00 510.00
Employee, Elaine 654-65-4654 --- 50.00 50.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 517.00 50,00 50,00 517.00
Test, Amber 454-64-3213 - 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00  S0.00  53.23  50.00  50.00 53.23
Test, Brad 000-00-0009 --- 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 556.00 50.00  S0.00 57.00 50.00 50.00 563.00
Test, Fake 000-00-0064 - 50.00 50.00 50.00  50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00  53.23 566.92  50.00 570.15
Test, Temp 000-00-0004 --- 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00  50.00 517.00 50.00 50.00 517.00
Test, Testing 1 000-00-0029 --- 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00  S0.00  50.00 50.00 523.08 523.08
Trainer, Anna 111-55-9999 --- 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 546.15 523.08 §$91.38 53.23  50.00  50.00 5163.84
Harrison, Benjamin 100-84-1581 10117 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00  S0.00 57.00 50.00 50.00 57.00
Test, Testing 2 000-00-0044 --- 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 $453.00 515.00 50.00 S$50.00 £590.00
Reagan, Ronald 100-83-0296 10134 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00  S0.00 58.50 50.00 50.00 58.50
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Yot want to compare last year’s enrollment
to this year’s enrollment. How would yon
find this ivformation?



S

Company Company
Reporting Communication
Quick Reports

Benefit Level Comparison
Employee Acknowledgments
Login Statistics

Monthly Billing

Mew Hire Email

Plan Election Comparison <«
Skyward

Standard Payroll

TxEI5 (R5CCC)

Standard Reports
My Report History
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Select First Date: [December w1 w2021 W |

Select Second Date: [January v [1 s [2022 & |

Select Divisions:

Selected

Division 1
Division 2
Division 3

Select Providers:

Astna

American Health Plans
[American Public Life
Elue CrossBlus Shield
Global Insurance
Mational Bensfit Senices ™

Sebect Benefit Plan Types:

Global Insurance Basic Life
Blue CrossBlus Shiekd Medi
Mexus Heslh Medical

Mexus Health Dental

Blue CrossBlus Shiekd Visio
|T| American Health Plans Wisio ™

Select Employee Pay Schedules: -~ 12 Pay ~
24 Pay
23 Pay
W -
Calculate Costs Based on Pay Frequency: [No W |
Select Employee Categories: N Al

Court Ordered Degendent ©
Limited
Principle

Terminated
COBRA
Fetirad
Inacte
Deceased
FMLA

Show Report For:

Select Employee Columns: Curment D_i"iibn
Date of Birth

Date of Employment
Email Addrass
Employes Category
Employee Legin Status

L]

Employ== Name
Social Sacurity Mo.

Employee Mame: | LastName, Firsthlan w
File Farmat:
Show Detail:

Create Saved Report: |

Save Configuration



Employee Name
Arthur, Chester
Arthur, Chester
Arthur, Chester
Arthur, Chester
Arthur, Chester
Biden, Joseph
Biden, Joseph
Biden, Joseph
Biden, Joseph
Biden, Joseph
Biden, Joseph
Biden, Joseph
Biden, Joseph
Buchanan, James
Buchanan, James
Buchanan, James
Buchanan, James
Buchanan, James
Buchanan, James
Buchanan, James
Buchanan, James
Buchanan, James
Buffay, Phoebe
Buffay, Phoebe
Buffay, Phoebe
Buffay, Phoebe
Buren, Martin

55N

100-53-7591
100-53-7591
100-53-7591
100-53-7591
100-53-7591
000-00-0100
000-00-0100
000-00-0100
000-00-0100
000-00-0100
000-00-0100
000-00-0100
000-00-0100
100-73-2522
100-73-2522
100-73-2522
100-73-2522
100-73-2522
100-73-2522
100-73-2522
100-73-2522
100-73-2522
324-83-7273
324-83-7273
324-83-7273
324-83-7273
100-35-7785

Benefit First Date Employer Cost First Date Employee Cost First Date Tax Election Second Date Employer Cost Second Date Employee Cost  Second Date Tax Election
Basic Life 1 0 Post 0 0 NfA
Catastrophic Sick Leave Bank 0 0 Pre 0 0 N/A
Employee Life 0 6.4 Pre 0 0 N/A
Medical Declination 0 0 Post ] 0 NfA
Medical Offering 0 0 N/A 0 0 NfA
AD&D 0 15 Post 0 0 NfA
Basic Life 0.5 0 Post 0 0 NfA
Catastrophic Sick Leave Bank 0 0 Pre 0 0 NfA
Dental 5 15 Pre i] 0 NfA
Employee Life 0 26.6 Pre 0 0 NfA
Health 5avings Account 4] 100 NfA i] 0 NfA
Medical 250 1211 Pre i] 0 NfA
Vision 250 600 Pre i] 0 NfA
Basic Life 1 0 Post i] 0 NfA
Cancer 4] 40 Pre i] 0 NfA
Catastrophic Sick Leave Bank 0 0 Pre o 0 MfA
Dental 5 15 Pre i] 0 NfA
Employee Life 0 8.8 Pre 0 0 MfA
Health Savings Account 0 100 NfA 0 0 MfA
Long Term Disability 0 40 Post o 0 MfA
Medical 250 737 Pre 0 0 N/A
Vision 250 475 Pre 0 0 N/A
Basic Life 1 0 Post 0 0 NfA
Dental 5 15 Pre 0 0 NfA
Health Savings Account 0 100 NfA 0 0 NfA
Medical 250 737 Pre 0 0 NfA
ADE&D 0 24 Post ] 0 NfA
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Employee Cost Difference

737
-24




= All Topics Print &

Report Descriptions

TLL » Technology » System and Service Knowledge » THEbenefitsHUE - Company Reporting Report Descriptions

Show |10 | entries
Search:

Report

Report Name $ Description
Type

18 Month COBRA IMNS Employees in this notification have active COBRA elections COBRA elections exceeding
Notification Reports exceeding 18 months. Election termination dates should be 18 months

confirmed or corrected on the Terminate Plan Elections screen under

e e the Benefit Plan Information icon.
5Star ESOI Status IMN3 Shows 55tar elections waiting on the carrier or emplovee. 55tar EOI status
Reports Remember: Please be sure to use your EOI reminders.

Add/Change/Term Standard Displays detailed information about any changes made to employee Details adds/changes made
Reports records within the selected date span or on a daily basis. to an employees record
Basic Life Reduction IMNS Employees in this notification have an active Basic Life election Basic Life reductions

M ++ P 5 : / / + M 6 b 6 Vl 6 .F i ..‘— S M M b..t— r a i Vl i Vl @ . Notification Reports expected to reduce atj;z e:j jcf f;i jipﬁie:s' birth month due to
C O m /‘!’M 6;’ l 6 ﬂ r vl l Vl @ - l a b / r 6 P O r+ - Beneficiaries Standard Displays Employee Beneficiary information for the selected Benefit Beneficiary details
d@SOl”lP‘flOV]S/ Reports Types

Benefit Level Quick This report shows the difference in participation and premiums at Comparing differences
Comparison Reports the benefit level as a whole. between plan years
Benefit Renewal Standard A summary report of all benefit renewals for employer groups, in a Benefit renewals
Opportunities Reports given month, including General Company Contact information, as

well as Agent Contact information




Jll Svagested Post Action T+ems

Rum an Employee Census and
Dependent Census reports
and see how the reports are
similar and different.

Run a Plan Burollment report
addivg) our company’s
Additional Tuformation
questions to +he Employee
Columns section. Note how
you could use those fields in
the future.

Run the WMonthly Billing
Report and explore l/\ow the
nformation displayed differs
from the Plan Burollment
report.
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&

Yon won't break anything by

L)
)

Remember

Wrona,

,‘—

rning a repor

[



Jll Webinar Objectives

&)

Recoanize the SUmImarize common Ruw different
relationship betweeu reporting fields, THEbenefitsHUB
different reports and reports for specific

common requests. data and

troubleshooting needs.
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S Thavk you for attending

i Contact us at learnDallsynx.com : )
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